A5, HABEXRIER
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

_11_




K5, BABEXRIENR
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

HaES (B
No [ PARTS No | QTY LLES DESGRIPTION
1 {10710 1T | X5 KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER
2 140121 1 | KEEfdda i KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER BRACKET
3 |40122 1 | KBkHHELE HINGE SCREW
4 113059 1 | BlEf SPRING
5 | 11154 1 | BldRitHil SCREW 6. 75X24
6 | 40108 1 | /hg KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER
1 110712 1 |haEiEHial HINGE SCREW
8 | 40304 1| mYE KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER LIFTING ROD
9 | 15076 2 |RYFELHEY PIN
10 140110-01 | 1 | BYEBLELFE CONNECTING LEVER LIFTING ROD EXTENSION ROD
11 1 4135 1 | BYHEFYE NUT M5X0. 8
12 [ 10714 1 [RYEHS— LIFTING ROD COLLAR
13 | 12421 1 |RYUEHS—LHAL SET SCREW 11/64X32  L=4.0
14 | 40111 1 [ #ZEXRIEL PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT)
151 10706 2 | AR RIERZTRL PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT) SUPPORT SCREW
16 | 40117 1 | RAEXKRITRHATR L PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT) REGULATING SCREW
17 | 10636 1 | XRERZ2HR LS Y b+ NUT 6. 75X24
18 | LP2TR-001]| 1 | KiRlE4a%ik PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT) SUPPORT PLATE
19 [ LP2TR-002| 1 | KRR ZHRH S — PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT) SUPPORT COLLAR

_1 2_




TE, TR SNT—1)— EYHL _
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC

([

__13_




T#, TRILMT—1—, EFYHL
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC

HaEs| B
No [ PARTS No| QTY i DESCRIPTION
1112153 1 | T#a HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
2 110782 1T | FégA 2L (BD HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
3 [ 10571 1 | FéaA %)L (F7) LHAl SET SCREW  6.75X24  1=20.0
4 111080 2 | FEhAZIL (D) ZxiLk OILING FELT
5 1 10637 1 |ZEYETFHL (., /L) FEED LIFTING CAM COMP.
6 | 10658 1 | ZYETHLLEDHRL SET SCREW  1/4X32  L=5.5
7110638-B | 1 | K¥~ HOOK DRIVING GEAR
8 | 10766 1| RE¥riethal SET SCREW  1/4X32  L=1.0
9 | 10639 1 | XFrE@RORL POSITIONING SCREW  1/4X32 L=8.0
10 | 12135 T | FeA 2L (PFE) HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE)
11 [ 10524 1 | T#X 2L (PR) kHRL SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=6.5
12 [ 10729 T | FEgA 2L (PR A OIL FELT
13 | 40422 1 |[ZEYHLA FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIG
14 [ 141146 1 | ZYhLEEROLC POSITION SCREW 1/4X28 L=6.7
15 | 140409 1 [ZEYhLEHRL SET SCREW 1/4X28  L=9.4
16 | 15023 1 | LE&OE RETAINING RING
17 | 10622 1 | ME ' HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LOCK RATCHET
18 [ 10639 1 | MEMERDRL POSITION SCREW  1/4X32 L=8.0
19 | 10766 1 | MELEHRLC SET SCREW 1/4X32  L=1.0
20 | 10672 T | #BLAREZ> () LOCK STUD (SMALL)
21110674 1 |LHE GLIP
22 110673 1 |#|{LKBE2>Y RTYT LOCK STUD SPRING
23 1 30157 1 | F8RTY T 75—R HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER
24 110571 1 | F8#RT7Y o Tr—2 kbRl SET SCREW  6.75X24 1=20.0
25 | 10609 3 | BEE) L TLEDRL SCREW  3.4X36  L=5.0
26 | 10607 1 | TMARTY G HS— HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING COLLAR
271 10658 1 | TEAT7Y o ThS—ERDHI L | POSITION SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
28 | 10566 1 | FART7Y T hS5—1khl SET SCREW  1/4X32  L=5.5
29 | 10567 1 | T@&R7YT HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING
30 | 10608 1 | EREYLT BALL BEARING RETAINING WASHER
31 {10610-01 1 | TN RT—1 SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY
32 1 10574 1 | FALRT—=Y Y5 PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
33110618 1 | FRILET—=UNESH SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET CONNECTING LINK
34 110620 1 | FRLFIT—UEIE SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH PIN
35| 10615 1 | TR RT—=UiRiE4 SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING
36 | 10619 1 | FALRT—URTYLYT SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH SPRING
37110616 1 | FALRT—Y e SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER
38 | 10581 1 | FRLFT—UBRE ESHRL SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=7.0
39 | 10614 1T | FRALET—YEEY HINGE PIN
40 | 10581 1 | FRLFT—=UiEE IEDRL SET SCREW  7/32X32  L=7.0
41110613 1 | TR T—YHSEY HINGE STUD
42 110617 T | AL ET—=Y IR SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET
43 | 10611 T | FRILET—E SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR
441 10612 2 | FALET=)iERELEDRL SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR SCREW 1/4X32 L=10.5

_1 4_




ELY B kY
FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT

_15_




EYEa. EYH
FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT
BRES BY
No | PARTS No| QTY m DESCRIPTION
151 12130C [ EERESNC:Y FEED BAR COMP.
16 | 12130 1 |#EYLAE FEED BAR
17 [ 10595 1 |3oF FEED LIFTING ECCENTRIC FORK
18 | 10596 1 |IOFT )Lk OILING FELT
19 | 10597 1 |3DFT7zLbiEHRL SCREW 1/8X40  1=3.3
20 (70129-A | 1 [ 3D=FEHRL FORK SCREW  7/32X32 L=12.5
21 | 10599 1 [3DFTyv— WASHER
24 | 16704 1 | EYB FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME
25 | 18065 2 | EY R L PINCH SCREW M5X0. 8 L=14.0
26 | 16705 1 | #EYEBEEVRL FEED BAR HINGE SCREW
27 | 16706 1 | EYLEEE RLTY bk NUT 1/4X28
30 | 40423 1 | XY FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT
31| 10588 T | =EYEA2IL (FD FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
32 | 10525 1 | EYE@ASIL (HD) kHRL SET SCREW  6.75X24  1=9.0
33 | 11068 1 | Z24F— LINER
34 | 200347 1 | S4F—1tHRL LINER SET SCREW  6.75X24  L=11.1
35 | 10593 1 | EY##AHZ— (F FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR (FRONT)
36 | 10764 2 |EYEAS— () wHRl SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=4.5
37| 10763 T | EY#EAFIL () FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
38 | 1051 1 [EY#EAZIL (B) kRl SET SCREW  6.75X24 L=20.0
39 | 11068 1| S4F— LINER
40 | 200347 1 | S F—ikbhall LINER SET SCREW 6. 75X24  L=11.1
41 1 10593 1 | EYV8HhS— () FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT COLLAR (BACK)
42 | 10764 2 [EY#EHS— (&) kHRL SET SCREW 6. 75X24 L=4.5
50 | 12131 1 | EYEEERL HINGE SCREW 3/16X32
51 | 50103 1 | ZYEEEBERLCFY b NUT

_‘I 6._




IN9 g LaN—_ 35 Y SREREAE
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM

_17_




INY D Lin—, ZE V) SRETHEE
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM

HaES|BH
No | PARTS Noj QTY m% DESCRIPTION
1 | 34523 1 | v oLin— FEED REVERSE LEVER
2 | 10845 1 | Ny Lni—fHhl PINCH SCREW  15/64X28  L=18.0
3 | 40109 1 | Ny Ln—8 FEED REVERSE LEVER SHAFT
8 | 40425 1 | ZYFAE FEED REGULATOR
9 | 10519 1 | ZYFAE#HDHRL FEED REGULATOR PINCH SCREW 6.75X24 L=17.5
10 | 34028 1 | ZEYiERl FEED REGULATING SCREW
11| 18420 1 | ZYFEERL oYy 0-RING
12 | 40430 1 | Z2YFHAHFAYVIL 5.5 FEED REGULATING DIAL
13| 14908 1 | 2YFESFA viLiEHR L FEED REGULATING DIAL SCREW
14| B142746 | 1 | X YA A vILLEDR LT v +— | FEED REGULATING DIAL SCREW WASHER
15 | 40120 1 | FYSHHTLIVILE Y FEED REGULATING DIAL LOCK PIN
16 | 15729 1 | ZYRABEAVvILEZRTY G FEED REGULATING DIAL LOCK PIN SPRING
17 | 40427 1 | NwoEHOY K FEED REVERSING CONNECTION ROD
18 | 19403 2 | NwoESEOY FERL HINGE SCREW 6. 75X24
19 | 40436 1 | Ryo LB () FEED REVERSING SHAFT COMPLETE
20 | 40426 1 | NuotEB@RT) T FEED REVERSING SHAFT SPRING
21 | 40429 1 | RFY U 5EMR SPRING BRACKET
22 | 8040 1 | RTYTEMRIEORLE SCREN  9/64X40 L=8.0
23 | 40428 1 | <&yl CHAIN HOOK
24 | 1838 1 | Nyt B8AhS— FEED REVERSING SHAFT COLLAR
25 | 10766 2 | Ny tE#EhS—1tHRL SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=7.0
26 | 16707C 1 | FEYOy K ) FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COMPLETE
27 | 11951 1 | F&EYOy K FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
28 | 11955 1 | =Ry FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION LINK
29 | 11952 1 | F¥Yyoy FE> HINGE PIN
30 | 11956 1 | AHRYUY FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK LINK
31| 11953 3 |tkdRhl SET SCREN  6.75X24 L=6.5
32 | 16707 1 |9z o5249 (H) FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK
33 | 19420 1 |9z o529 (B fHFHRL PINCH SCREW  1/4X28 L=16.0
34 | 11958 1 |9z o5249 (K) FEED REVERSING MECHANISM SUPPORT LINK
35 | 31029 1 |z os529EY CRANK HINGE STUD
36 | 16708 1 | FYSFETZSE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
37 | 11962 1 | EYUBEIESEE Y FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIN
38 | 19420 2 | EYHEESFEHORL PINCH SCREW  1/4X28 L=16.0
39 | 11953 2 |[FEYsEIES3FEE EHRAL SET SCREW  7/32X32 L=5.5
40 | 10773 1 | =—FRTFYLY NEEDLE BEARING
41111954 1 | FEYOy FEHES 0IL WICK
42 | 11950 1 (A5 (KE) & SUPPORT LINK SHAFT
43 1 10766 1 | Ao 524 (k) #ibHh SET SCREW  1/4X32 L=7.0
44 1 11960 1 |z o509 Evms 0IL WICK
45 | 11954 1 | ZEUsRETESFEE 2 mS 0IL WICK
46 | 10802 1 |y s Ln—ths5— FEED REVERSE LEVER SHAFT COLLAR
47 | 8009 1 | Ny Ln—#hS—ikdh SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=1.5
48 | 34035 1 | RFUGERL SPRING HOOK 9/64X40 L=1.0
49 | 37954 1 | AT TR+ y b NUT 9/64X40
50 | 31094 2 |EEIE&HER 5 RETAINING RING: E TYPE, 5

_18._




THROAT PLATE, THROAT PLATE BASE

iRk, #HREa

_1 g9-—



SR, st e

THROAT PLATE, THROAT PLATE BASE

HRES | BH
No | PARTS No| QTY 4 DESCRIPTION
11714025 REE = THROAT PLATE BASE
2 {12120 2 | #iRTELEHRAL THROAT PLATE BASE SCREW
3 (12136 2 | $iREELEDR LT v v— WASHER
4 | 14022 1 | #H4RZHE (B THROAT PLATE SUPPORT (FRONT)
5 | 14024 2 | #HiIRZE ) LkoHRL SCREW 3/16X32  L=9.5
6 | 14023 1 | #iR%E (%) THROAT PLATE SUPPORT (REAR)
7 114024 2 | &IRZE (&) LHRL SCREW 3/16X32  L=9.5
8 | 14029 1 | hAThn—%z HOOK COVER SUPPORT
9 | 14013 2 | Avhii—EziEHRE SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5
10 | 14021 1 | £ THROAT PLATE
11 ] 14013 2 | $HiRiEHRL THROAT PLATE SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5
12 | 14026 1 |$HiREE7z L b FELT
131 12128¢C 1 [ BUHEET~ () FEED PLATE SLIDE BLOCK COMP.
14 [ 12128 1 [ EYRATT FEED PLATE SLIDE BLOCK
1512129 1 | EYREITTh L FEED PLATE SLIDE BLOCK SCREW STUD
16 | 6339 1 | ZEYiRadvitHhl FEED PLATE SLIDE BLOCK SCREW
17 | 13076-01| 1 |EUiRABI<h LI v+ NUT 1/32X32
18 | 10703 1 | EYREIT IR LEHT v v— | WASHER
19 | 14030 1 | EYtE FEED DOG
20 | 10561 1 | EY&ELEHRL FEED DOG SCREW 11/64X32 1=6.5
21 112127 1 | ZEYiR FEED PLATE
22 | 12123 1 |##@Bta THROAT PLATE BASE SUPPORT
23 {12110 2 |#statHnl THROAT PLATE BASE SUPPORT SCREW 7.85X20 L=26.0
24 | 12136 2 | EHR LTy y— WASHER
25 | 10545 4 | BT EEERL THROAT PLATE BASE SUPPORT SCREW 11/64X32 L=i4.0
26 | 14027 1 | $HREEHN— (F) THROAT PLATE BASE COVER (LEFT)
27 | 14013 4 | #iREEHAN— (K) 1EHH L | SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5
28 | 10581 1 | FYFREAERL FEED PLATE ADJUSTING SCREW
29 | 13076-01| 1 |ZEYIRFEAERQLCF v b NUT  7/32X%32
30 | 12132 1 | #ELiR BED SLIDE
311603101 | 1 |E£LiRtEDRL BED SLiDE SCREW 11/64X40 1=9.0
32| 14012 1 | #iRE&H/A— D) THROAT PLATE BASE CQOVER (FRONT)
33 | 14013 2 | #tHiREBH/A— (F1) 1ksHia L | SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5
34 | 14012 1 | $HiREEH/— (&) THROAT PLATE BASE COVER (REAR)
35 | 14013 2 | #HREEH/— (%) ikHF L | SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5

_20_




WELE, IE
HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

/1 .
2

9

_.2]._




MELIS. HFE

HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

HRES| AN
No | PARTS No| QTY e DESCRIPTION
1 [ 15041 1 JBEY BOBBIN
2 | 14005 1 | A< (#) HOOK COMP
3 | 14005-01| 1 |#Ah= HOOK (BODY)
4 | 16407-07] 1 | RZEAR THREAD GUARD
5 | 16407-08| 2 | REARLEHHRL THREAD GUARD SCREW
6 | 16407-05| 1 | #=4R NEEDLE GUARD
7 | 16407-06| 2 |&#t=i{miEHRL NEEDLE GUARD SCREW
8 | 1504002 1" |RA< BOBBIN CASE (BODY)
9 | 15040-10 1 | £AF/ % BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING
10 [ 16407-12] 1 | REAFNARFA FHRLC BOBBIN CASE TENSION REGULATING SCREW
11 ] 16407-11] 1 | RAF A EHBL SCREW  UNF No. 4X40
121 14005-03| 1 |RA T (Y /&) HOOK GIB
13 [ 16407-04| 3 |WATHZRL HOOK GIB SCREW
14| 14005-17| 1 | AR S EHEHR L HOOK SCREW
15| 14005-19| 1 [sAA<2 )L b+ FELT
16 | 14005-18] 3 | A< iRl HOOK SET SCREW
17| 14014C 1 | A<HA— ($0) HOOIK COVER COMP.
21| 14019 2 | AT hin—S/3— RUBBER
22 | 14013 2 | AThn—kHRt HOOK COVER SCREW 9/64X40  L=5.5
23 | 14017 1 | Aeh—RZ IR HOOK COVER SPRING
24 | 14013 1 | ATHAN—FZN\REHRL HOOK COVER SPRING SCREW  9/64X40  [=5.5
25 | 14032 1 | REVHS—RF—T+— BOBBIN CASE OPENER
26 | 14008 1 |A=REEIoE FELT
27 | 14007 1 |Avts HOOK SADDLE
28 | 12110 2 | AxtBEkHRL HOOK SADDLE SCREW  7.85X20 L=26.0
29-1 12136 2 | At ELEHR LTV v— HOOK SADDLE SCREW WASHER
30 | 14006 1 | heed HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
31 | 14010 1 | AT#Z7ILF FELT
32110657-B | 1 | A<d¥y HOOK DRIVING PINION (SPIRAL)
33 | 10658 1 | AREEXYraEERDAL POSITIONING SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
34 | 10767 1 | Av#EvrikdHihl SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=4.5
35 | 14033 1 | A—F+—=X BOBBIN CASE OPENER FORK
36 | 15055 1 | F—T+—=oRikbht PINCH SCREW 11/64%X32 1=9.0
37 | 14034 1 | #A—F+—=xX2x L+ FELT
38 | 14013 1 |A—=FF+—=2X 7L kikH4a L | SCREW 9/64X40 L=5.5

_22_




